

Brian K. Cherry Vice President Regulatory Relations Pacific Gas and Electric Company 77 Beale St., Mail Code B10C P.O. Box 770000 San Francisco, CA 94177

Fax: 415.973.7226

November 4, 2013

Energy Division Tariff Unit California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Submitted electronically to EDtariffunit@cpuc.ca.gov

Subject: PG&E's Comments on Draft Resolution E-4624

Pacific Gas and Electric Company ("PG&E") respectfully submits its comments on Draft Resolution E-4624 ("Draft Resolution"), which approves, with modifications, PG&E's Advice Letter ("AL") 4274-E.

PG&E appreciates the opportunity to comment on the Draft Resolution. PG&E supports the Draft Resolution which accepts, with modifications, the negotiated Community Choice Aggregator Service Agreement (Service Agreement) between PG&E and Sonoma Clean Power Authority.

There are a few minor typographical errors in the Draft Resolution which should be corrected in the final resolution. We have identified them in the Appendix.

PG&E also appreciates the Commission staff work and support on their review of the Service Agreement.

Vice President, Regulatory Relations

Brian Cherry KHC

cc: President Michael R. Peevey

Commissioner Michel P. Florio

Commissioner Catherine J.K. Sandoval

Commissioner Mark J. Ferron

Commissioner Carla J. Peterman

Edward Randolph, Director, Energy Division

Karen Clopton, Chief Administrative Law Judge

Frank Lindh, General Counsel

Ed Charkowicz, Energy Division, CPUC

Jonathan Tom, Energy Division, CPUC

Energy Division Tariff Unit

Geof Syphers, Sonoma Clean Power

Service List A.07-12-032

Service List R.03-10-003

ED Tariff Unit November 4, 2013

Appendix PG&E's Comments on Draft Resolution E-4624

Correction of Typographical Errors

Location in Draft Resolution	Corrections
Summary, page 1	On August 22, 2013, Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) submitted Advice Letter (AL) 4274-E seeking approval of a non-standard Community Choice Aggregator Aggregation (CCA) Service Agreement that PG&E negotiated with Sonoma Clean Power Authority (SCPA) (SCP).
Findings, page 9	2. PG&E's Standard Form Service Agreement is an approved tariff – Electric Form 79-1029 79-1023.